

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12 OF 2026**

Priyanka Rohit Yadav

...Applicant

VERSUS

Rohit Rajaram Yadav

...Respondent

...

Mr. Nikhil Pawar a/w Ms. Manasi Patil, Advocate for Petitioner

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Issue notice to respondent, returnable on 16th March 2026.
2. In addition, private service is permitted as per rules.
3. There shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b).

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally signed
by IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2026.02.16
18:42:07
+0530