

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12 OF 2026

Priyanka Rohit Yadav ... Applicant

Versus

Rohit Rajaram Yadav ... Respondent

Mr. Nikhil Pawar a/w Ms. Manasi Patil, for the Applicant.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 18th APRIL, 2026.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.04.20
11:36:02 +0530

P. C. :

1. Despite service, nobody appears on behalf of the Respondent.
2. By way of last chance, stand over to 4th May, 2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]